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IHCP to reimburse IMD short-term inpatient stays 
for psychiatric treatment for PE Adult members 
Effective May 1, 2019, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will reimburse 

institutions for mental disease (IMDs) for short-term inpatient stays for primarily 

psychiatric stays provided to individuals eligible under the Presumptive Eligibility (PE) 

Adult aid category. This policy applies for all stays with an admission date on or after 

May 1, 2019. 

As referenced in IHCP Bulletin BT201862, all nonpharmacy prior authorization (PA) requests for PE Adult members 

will be processed by Cooperative Managed Care Services (CMCS). Providers should submit their PA requests using 

the IHCP Provider Healthcare Portal; 278 electronic transaction; or IHCP Prior Authorization Request Form (universal 

PA form), accessible from the Forms page at in.gov/medicaid/providers. 

This guidance applies only to PE Adult members. Any individual who receives managed care retroactive eligibility 

coverage should refer to the appropriate managed care entity (MCE) for PA and claim submission information. 

If you have questions about this publication, please 

contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-457-4584. 
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